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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 526
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17/04/2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 11 OF 2020
Mr B B Nodada (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education, Science and Technology:
What (a) number of students were enrolled at each institution of higher learning (i) for each qualification and (ii) in terms of the Classification of Educational Subject Materials for the 2019 academic year and (b) was the success rate in each case?											
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REPLY:
The data for the 2019 academic year is currently not available. Preliminary (unaudited) student enrolment data and data required for calculating success rates is due from universities on 30 April 2020. Some universities have indicated that they may require an extension due to the lockdown period. The final submission date for data is 31 July 2020. A process of verifying this data will thereafter commence and the full set of audited data is normally available in October each year.  



